
2025-2026 Try-Out Information  

 
 

TIGER ATHLETICS  
All Tryouts require a current physical in DragonFly Max or a turned in copy to the coach the day of the event 

AAA Health History Form / Physical Exam Form / Athletic Code Book  

IF NO TRYOUT DATE is LISTED, CONTACT THE COACH FOR DETAILS  
*NEW STUDENTS - contact the Athletic Department or Coach to set up a Tryout 
 
FALL SPORTS  
 
GOLF  
Girls / Boys  
Grades: 9-12th  
Date: May 26, 2025 / July 31, 2025 (Make Up Date / New Students) 
Time: 4:00 
Location: The Links @ Rainbow Curve 
Lindsey Davis, ldavis@bentonvillek12.org / 479-466-3342  
Boys Contact: Kent Early, kearly@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: Golf Clubs & appropriate golf attire required, Parent Meeting, August 11, 2025, 6:00 @ 
TAC 
 
TENNIS  
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: March 10 & 11, 2025 (GIRLS) / March 12 & 13, 2025 (BOYS) 
Time: 4:30 p.m. 
Location: Memorial Park  
Contact: Josh Bashaw, jbashaw@bentonvillek12.org / April French, afrench@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @bhs_tigertennis (X),  bville_tiger_tennis (Instagram)  
 
ESPORTS  
Tryout will be in FALL 2025 (Aug/Sept) & WINTER 2026 (Jan) 
Grades: 9-12th  
Contact:  Jake Farmer, jfarmer@bentonvillek12.org  
 
CROSS COUNTRY  
Girls  
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: August 2025 / Summer Workouts 
Time: 7:00 a.m.  
Location: BHS Track 
Contact: Randy Ramaker, rramaker@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: https:/sites.google.com/site/bentonvillecrosscountry/?authuser=0  
Boys  
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: August 2025 / Summer Workouts 
Time: 7:00 a.m.  
Contact: Mike Power, mpower@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: https:/sites.google.com/site/bentonvillecrosscountry/?authuser=0  

Questions - contact the Athletic Department at (479) 254-5170 or the Coach listed 
 

https://max.dragonflyathletics.com/maxweb/max-cover/login
https://5starassets.blob.core.windows.net/multi-media/2629639/hub/AAA%20History%20Form%202022.pdf
https://5starassets.blob.core.windows.net/multi-media/2629639/hub/AAA%20Physical%20Examination%20Form%202022.pdf
https://5starassets.blob.core.windows.net/multi-media/2629639/hub/Bentonville%20Schools%20-%202024-25%20Athletic%20Code%20Book.pdf
mailto:jbashaw@bentonvillek12.org
mailto:afrench@bentonvillek12.org
mailto:jfarmer@bentonvillek12.org


2025-2026 Try-Out Information  

 
 

CHEER  
Grade: 9-12th  
Dates: Week of March 31, 2025 
Times: 4:00 p.m.  
Location: BHS West Gym  
Contact: 9th -Sarah Wilson, sawilson@bentonvillek12.org, Tracy Kaufman, 
tkaufman@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: bentonville_cheer , @tigercheerbhs  
Mandatory Meeting -  before tryouts 
 
DANCE  
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: March 17, 18 & 20, 2025 
Time: 4:30 p.m.  
Location: BHS West Gym 
Contact: Megan Walbe, mwalbe@bentonvillek12.org , Kayle Grisham, kgrisham@bentonvillek12.org 
Other Info: Instagram, Google Classroom, Remind 101  
Mandatory Meeting  - Tuesday, Feb 13 - 6:30  @ BHS North Lecture Hall 
 
VOLLEYBALL  
Grade: 9th  
Dates: April 08 & 09, 2025 
Time: 4:30 p.m.  
Location: Tiger Arena  
Contact: Rob Barnes, rbarnes@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @bhs9vball (X & Instagram)  
 
Grades: 10-12th  
Dates: April 09 & 10, 2025 
Time: 4:30 p.m.  
Location: Tiger Arena  
Contact: Allison Venable, avenable@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @TigerVball (X & Instagram)  
 
FOOTBALL  
Tryout - contact the coach for details on workouts, practices  
Grade: 9th  
Contact: Toma Whorton, twhorton@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @Bville9thFB (X)  
Grades: 10-12th  
Contact: Jody Grant, jgrant@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @BvilleFB (X)  
 
 
 
 
 

Questions - contact the Athletic Department at (479) 254-5170 or the Coach listed 
 

mailto:sawilson@bentonvillek12.org
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WINTER SPORTS  
 
WRESTLING  
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: April 23, 2025 
Time: 4:30 p.m.  
Location: BHS West Gym  
Contact: Jason Adams, jadams@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: BHS Wrestling Facebook  
 
SWIM & DIVE 
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: April 16, 2025 (Make-Up on April 23, 2025) 
Time: 4:00 p.m. 
Location: Bentonville Community Center  
Contact: Lyndsay Watts, lywatts@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: tigersswimdive (Instagram), Swimsuit must be 1 piece  
 
BOWLING  
Tryout will be in FALL 2025  
Grades: 9-12th  
Contact: Tony Cherico, tcherico@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @cherico_tony (X)  
 
BASKETBALL  
GIRLS  
Grade: 9th  
Dates: April 08 & 10 
Time: 4:00 p.m. 
Location: BHS East Gym  
Contact: Holly Treat, htreat@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @BvilleGBB9th (X)  
 
Grades: 10-12th  
Dates: May 19, 2025 
Time: 4:00 p.m. 
Location: Tiger Arena  
Contact: Tom Halbmaier, thalbmaier@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @BvilleGirlsBB (X)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Questions - contact the Athletic Department at (479) 254-5170 or the Coach listed 
 

mailto:lywatts@bentonvillek12.org
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BASKETBALL 
BOYS  
Grade: 9th  
Dates: March 2025 
Time: 4:00 
Location: BHS East Gym  
Contact: Blake Short, bshort@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @WEAREBVILLE (X),bentonvillebasketball (Instagram)  
 
Grades: 10-12th  
Dates: May 2025 
Time: 4:00 
Location: BHS East Gym  
Contact: Kyle Pennington, apennington@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @WEAREBVILLE (X)),bentonvillebasketball (Instagram)  
 
SPRING SPORTS 
 
BASEBALL  
Grade: 9th 
Dates: May 2025 
Time: 4:15 p.m.  
Location: Tiger Baseball Field  
Contact: Lance Downing, ldowning@bentonvillek12.org  
 
Grades: 10-12th  
Dates: July 2025 
Time: 9:00 a.m. 
Location: Tiger Baseball Field  
Contact: Todd Abbott, tabbott@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @bshtigerbasbal (X)  
 
SOFTBALL  
Grade: 9-12th  
Dates: June 3, 2025 
Time: 11:00 a.m.  
Location: Tiger Softball Complex  
Contact: Kent Early, kearly@bentonvillek12.org, (479) 254-5173  
Other Info: @bhs_tiger (Twitter)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Questions - contact the Athletic Department at (479) 254-5170 or the Coach listed 
 

mailto:apennington@bentonvillek12.org
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TRACK & FIELD  
 
Girls  
Grade: 9th-12th  
Dates: May 12 & 13, 2025 
Time: 4:15 p.m.  
Contact: Randy Ramaker, rramaker@bentonvillek12.org or Marshall Starr, mstarr@bentonvillek12.org  
0ther Info: https:/sites.google.com/site/bentonvilletrack/home?authuser=0  
 
Boys  
Grade: 9th-12th  
Dates: May 12 & 13, 2025 
Times:  4:15 p.m. 
Contact: Mike Power, mpower@bentonvillek12.org or Rod Washington, rwashington@bentonvillek12.org 
Other Info: https:/sites.google.com/site/bentonvilletrack/home?authuser=0  
 
SOCCER  
 
Girls  
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: May 29 & 30, 2025 
Time:10:00 a.m. 
Location : Tiger Soccer Complex  
Contact: Steve Porter, sporter@bentonvillek12.org / or Nick Smallridge, 
nsmallridge@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info: @bhswomenssoccer (X & Instagram)  
 
Boys  
Grades: 9-12th  
Dates: May 27-29, 2025 
Time: 4:30 p.m.  
Location: Tiger Soccer Complex  
Contact: Mike Devaney, mdevaney@bentonvillek12.org or Rick Ternes, rternes@bentonvillek12.org  
Other Info:  @bhstiger_soccer (X) 
 
 

Questions - contact the Athletic Department at (479) 254-5170 or the Coach listed 
 

mailto:sporter@bentonvillek12.org
mailto:nsmallridge@bentonvillek12.org

